Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrx Labs, LLC	03/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	311 Bonnie Circle	
City:	Corona	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92880	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10664803
Application Number:	10777542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)302-8998

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-302-8989

Email: nchiara@hgcpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas P. Chiara

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: Hedman & Costigan, P.C.
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 141-424

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas P. Chiara

Total Attachments: 3

source=141424Assign#page1.tif source=141424Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022413 FRAME: 0374 \$80.00

500810417

source=141424Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022413 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, <u>Andrx Labs, LLC</u>, a, having a place of business at <u>4955 Orange Drive</u>

<u>Davie, FL 33314</u> (hereinafter, <u>Andrx Labs, LLC</u>) is owner, by assignment of the following patents and applications:

U.S.	60/412,180
U.S.	60/412,181
U.S.	10/664,803
PCT	WO 2004/026241
CAN	2,499,597
CHINA	03822362.7
EGYPT	65/2005
EPO	03 754 689.2
НК	05110822.8
INDIA	454/KOL/NP2005
INDONESIA	W002005·00687
JAPAN	2004-537943
KOREA	2005-7004787
PHILLIPINES	1-2005-500557
SINGAPORE	111348

U.S.	10/777,542
PCT	WO 2005/039540
MALAYSIA	PI 2005-0482
TAIWAN	94104015

1

PATENT REEL: 022413 FRAME: 0376

THAILAND	097661
PCT Australia	2004283059
PCT Brazil	0414471-6
PCT Canada	2,537,665
PCT China	200480027110.1
PCT EPO	04 710 656.2
PCT HK	06112821.4
PCT India	562/KOL/NP/06
PCT Indonesia	W00200600747
PCT Japan	2006-526860
PCT Korea	2006-7005202
PCT Mexico	PA/a/2006/002692
PCT New Zealand	545653
PCT Philippines	1-2006-500503

Whereas, <u>Watson Pharmaceuticals</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, having a place of business at <u>311 Bonnie</u> <u>Circle, Corona CA 92880</u>, is desirous of acquiring the right title and interest in, to and under said patents and application and the inventions covered thereby:

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration from Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Andrx Labs, LLC, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc. the inventions and applications aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said patents already granted and which may be granted on said applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by Watson

Pharmaceuticals, Inc. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which they said applications or patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Andrx Labs, LLC, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc. hereby accepts the assignment from Andrx Labs, LLC, without any restrictions and will all rights derived therefrom.

Andrx Labs, LLC

Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Sr. Vice President and Chief

Information Officer

Sr. Vice President and Chief Information Officer

Date: <u>3.21.08</u>

Attest: <u>An Abourl</u>

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Expires: AUG. 23, 2011 BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

Signed before me by Thomas Glordomo, personally known, on Mar &1, 2008.

RECORDED: 03/18/2009